SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depuly

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS,
BEVERLY M SHANGRAW

Case Number
2016CV880

PROPERTY ADDRESS

224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT  CREDIT
11/28/2016  Advance Fee Advance Fee 41854 $0.00 $1,350.00
11/28/2016  Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
11/28/2016  Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 $0.00
11/28/2016  Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
11/28/2016  Docketing $15.00 $0.00
11/28/2016  Levy $15.00 $0.00
11/28/2016  Mailing Costs $36.00 $0.00
11/28/2016  Posting Handbill $15.00 $0.00
11/28/2016  Press Enterprise Inc. $1,167.09 $0.00
11/28/2016  Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00 50.00
11/28/2016  Web Posting $100.00 50.00
03/01/2017  Service $180.00 $0.00
03/01/2017  Service Mileage $24.00 $0.00
03/01/2017  Copies $6.00 $0.00
03/01/2017  Notary Fee $10.00 $0.00
03/01/2017  Surcharge $130.00 $0.00
03/01/2017  Tax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00
03/08/2017  Advance Fee Advance Fee 2837 $0.00  $5,500.00
01/03/2018  Refund (PAID 01/03/2018) 8058 $5.500.00 $0.00
$7,295.59  $6,850.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: $(44559) |

Printed: 1/3/2018 12:36:48PM

(2] CourtySuile She *f, 720500, Ing.
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COLUNMBIA COUMNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
PO BOX 380

PH S70-389-5622| FAX 570-389-5625
wrwnw sheriffofocolumbiacounty.com

fax

T: Stern & Eisenberg FRCJM Sherriffr"r‘irnnt.l-.n_y__?r.‘”amlgerlainlm_mm“_‘

i L PAeRs 2. S
PHONE: e e ___PATE: January 3, 2015 SR

RE_: . __Beverly__%ﬂhangraw _ oo i

|W1 Urgent l] For Rowvicw Ij Please Commoent | J FPlease Roply {j FPlaase Recycle

As per court order dated November 27, 2017 this sale has been
voided. Attached is a cost sheet showing a balance due of
5445 .59,




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
PO BOX 380

PH 570-389-5622| FAX 570-389-5625
www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

dX

TO: Stern & Eisenberg FROM: Sheriff Timothy Chamberlain
FAX: PAGES: 2

PHONE: DATE: January 3, 2018

RE: Beverly Shangraw cc:

|:| Urgent D For Review D Please Comment D Please Reply D Please Recycle

As per court order dated November 27,2017 this sale has been
voided. Attached is a cost sheet showing a balance due of
$445.59,



WELLS FARGO BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff : OF PENNSYLVANTIA

Vs :  COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW, : CIVIL ACTION-LAW
Defendant : NO., 379 OF 2016

APPEARANCES:
M. TROY FREEDMAN, ESQUIRE, Attornmey for Plaintiff.
Beverly M. Shangraw, pro se.
JEFFREY HILL, ESQUIRE, Attorney for Columbia County
Sheriff.
NOAH NAPARSTECK, ESQUIRE, Attorney for Petitioners Tung
Nhu Ho and Phuong Xuan Bui.

QRDER OF COURT

AND NOW, to wit, this 27th day of November, 2017, the
Sheriff's sale in the above-captioned matter which was
scheduled on March 8th, 2017 whereby the property was sold to
the Petitioners in this matter is hereby voided. Any payments
made on the sale by the buyers/Petiticners at the Sheriff's
sale shall be returned to said buyers/Petitioners, Tung Nhu Ho

and Phuong Xuan Bui within 30 days of this date.

BY THE COURT,

///A

HONORABLE THOMAS A. JAMES, JR., P.J.

11/27/17




WELLS FARGO BANK,

"IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff, . COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH. PA
vs. . CIVIL DIVISION - LAW
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW, - NO.: 2016-GV-379

e es]
07
SETLAN = S
Defendant. ‘:"ff'd, R C—-; 2
T BE
cie M
ORDER VI b
n — 0
AND NOW, to-wit, this &5‘“ day of @%tabw, 2017, in consideratiep of

the attached Petition to Set-Aside Sheriff's Sale,

earing/pre-hearingXonference is
scheduled on ‘T’Tl,md% ,the&l@ay of ﬁa/bl”/mbd‘d 2017, at 1000

A_.M., in the undersigned Judge's Chambers/Courtroom No. ’ , Columbia County

Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, at which time the facts shall
be heard.

BY THE COURT:

IS, AFZAM (2 %&m_ag JQ,



DERR, PURSEL, LUSCHAS & NAPARSTECK, LLP . f{ki"-*ED[%ARY
Noah G. Naparsteck, Esquire FROTHON

Attorney ID #82190 - : . L
120 West Main Street BT 18 2 356

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 TS OF COURTS G
Telephone (570) 784-4654 t[ S ha C‘f}l_\r SR
Facsimile (570) 784-1281 SR . ‘

Attorney for Petitioner

WELLS FARGO BANK, ©IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff, . COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
Vs, . CIVIL DIVISION - LAW
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW, . NO.: 2016-CV-379
Defendant. :

PETITION TO SET-ASIDE SHERIFF'S SALE

Petitioners, TUNG NHU HO and PHUONG XUAN BUI, by and through his
attorneys of the Law Offices of Derr, Pursel, Luschas, and Naparsteck, LLP, hereby
files this Petition, of which the following is a statement:

1. The Petitioner, Tung Nhu Ho, an adult individual residing at 1449 Hill
Road, Millville, PA 17846.

2. The Petitioner, PHUONG XUAN BUI, is an adult individual residing at
1449 Hill Road, Millville, PA 17846,

3. The Respondent is Wells Fargo Bank, represented in this matter by the
law firm of Stern & Eisenberg, P.C., which has an address of 1581 Main Street, Suite

200, Warrington, PA 18076.

4, The underlying action is a foreclosure proceeding against Beverly
Shangraw.
5. The Respondent foreclosed on certain property belonging to Beverly

Shangraw and caused the same to be listed for Sheriff's Sale.



FILED

DERR, PURSEL, LUSCHAS & NAPARSTECK, LLP s THTEDTARY
Noah G. Naparsteck, Esquire sty nnt o
Attorney ID #82190 WLl 18 12 396
120 West Main Street A s gy
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 e Eh
Telephone (570) 784-4654 B
Facsimile (570) 784-1281
Attorney for Petitioner
WELLS FARGO BANK, . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff, : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
vs. © CIVIL DIVISION - LAW
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW. © NO.: 2016-CV-379
Defendant. -

PETITION TO SET-ASIDE SHERIFF'S SALE

Petitioners, TUNG NHU HO and PHUONG XUAN BUI, by and through his
attorneys of the Law Offices of Derr, Pursel, Luschas, and Naparsteck, LLP, hereby
files this Petition, of which the following is a statement:

1. The Petitioner, Tung Nhu Ho, an adult individual residing at 1449 Hili
Road, Millville, PA 17846.

2. The Petitioner, PHUONG XUAN BUI, is an adult individual residing at
1449 Hill Road, Millville, PA 17846.

3. The Respondent is Wells Fargo Bank, represented in this matter by the
faw firm of Stern & Eisenberg, P.C., which has an address of 1581 Main Street, Suite
200, Warrington, PA 18976.

4, The underlying action is a foreclosure proceeding against Beverly
Shangraw.

9. The Respondent foreclosed on certain property belonging to Beverly

Shangraw and caused the same to be listed for Sheriff's Sale.



Timothy T. Chamberlain
P.O. Box 380

Blooomsburg Pa 17815

Tung Ho

1449 Hill Rd

Millville Pa 17846
tnhpxbmay27 @yahoo.com
570 764 8480

April 26, 2017

Sheriff Tim Chamberlain, my name is Tung Ho. | was at your Sheriff’s sale on March 8, 2017 and
purchased the property located at 224 Martzville Rd Berwick Pa 18603. | have put down a
deposit of $5500. | am requesting a full refund of my deposit of $5500. I believed the bank have
misrepresentation of the property to you and in turn your ads for the sale of the property
located at 224 Martzville Rd Berwick Pa 18603 mislead the public. The ads is for a house seat on
a property with two (2} parcel or tract of lands. What I'm getting is half a house and one tract
of parcel or land. The bank does not owned both parcels therefore, they cannot sale what they
don’t have. If the bank could get the other parcel of land to be included in the sale | would
purchase the property. Please reconsider and refund my deposit. Thank you

Respectfully

( '(’;ﬂ//’q /%

Tung Ho



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, February 1st, 2017 at 09:00 A.M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 2016CVE80 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 2016CV880 ISSUED
OUT OF THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

A A e,

-___'F__‘__,,.-..w....m.‘ -

AJLL. THOSE two (2) certain pieces, parcels or tracts of Jand located in the Borough of_B—cWQumy of Columbia And State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows: e T e

PARCEL NO. 1: beginning at a point on the southerly boundary line of Martzville Road, said peint being at the northeast comer of
for no. ? as shown on "lots taid out on the property of J.D. Kile and E.G. Scolt in Briar Creck Township Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, known as walnut glen farm, dated august 29, 1950 said lot no. 2 being lot now or latc of Carl Hess and others:

thence south twenty-two (22) degrees fifty (50) minutes west, along land of said Carl Hess, a distance of one hundred forty-nine and
five-tenths {149-3/10 feet, be the same more or less, to a point on land now or late of First National Bank or Michael Oram; thence
notth fifty-five (35) degrees fifty two (52) iminutes cast, one hundred and cighty (180} feet to a point where this course intersects the
southern boundary of Martzville Avenue; tnence in a north sixty-ninc(69) degrees thirty (30) minutes westerly direction along the
southern boundary of Martzville Avenue, ninety-eight {98) feet, more or less, to a point, the place of beginning.

PARCEL 1D NO. 048-02-132-00, 000

CREING KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS 224 Martzyille Road, Berwick, @

BEING the same premises which Timothy T. Chamberlam (sheriff of Columbia County) by Deed dated Octoher 14, 2010 and
recorded October 14, 2010 in the Office of the Recorder ol Deeds in and for Columbia County in Instrument Number 201009220.
granted and conveyed unto Wells Fargo Bank National Association, as Trustee under Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of
August 1, 2005 Assct-Backed Pass Through Certificates, Series 2005-WHQ4,

M-“'_- e ot g B8 prg et gt oA e .

e e et

QI’ROPER'I'Y ADDRESS: 224 MARTZVILLE RDAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
FPH-FAX-PARCEL NUMBER; 04B-02:132-00,000-  + wormom g FTE

f
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Instrumnent Number - 201009226
Recorded On 10/14/2010 At 10:05:37 AM
*Instrument Type - DEED
Invoice Numnber - 148823
* Grantor - SHANGRAW, BEVERLY M
* Grantee - WELLS FARGO BANK
User - BSL

* FRES
STATE WRIT TAX $0.50

JCB/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $23.50
AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00

RECORDING FEES - $13.0
RECQORDER ;
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT
FUND

COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND £2.00
TOTAL PAID $55.00

Ty

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
RECORDER OF DEEDS
Beverly J. Michael, Recorder
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

* Total Pages - 4

This is a certification page

. DO NOT DETACH

This page is now part
of this legal document.

RETURN DOCUMENT TO:

SHEIRFE

I hereby CERTIFY that this document is
recorded in the Recorder's Office of
Columbla Gounty, Pennsylvania,

EomntyIickal

Beverly J. Michae)
Recorder of Desds
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* . Information denoted by an asterisk may change during

the verification process and may not be reflected on this page.
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KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

' That l, TmothyT Chambeﬂam Sheriff of the County of Columbia in the Do
‘Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, for'and In consideration of the sum of TWO THOUSAND 1W0
HUNDRED DOLLARS and SEVENTY-ONE ($2,200,71) CENTS, in hand paid, the feceipt -
whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant and convey to  Wells Fargo Bank,
i National Assoclation, as Trustee under Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of
_-.+ August 1, 2005 Asset-Backed Pass Through Certificates, Series 2005-WHQ4, of 701
e Corporate Center Drive, Raleigh, NC 27607, s successors and assigns,

oL ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN PIECES, PARCELS ORTRACTS OF LAND LOCATED IN .
: THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA o
‘ BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

.‘--;§~.PARCEL No. 1 - BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF
MARTZVILLE ROAD, SAID POINT BRING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT NO. 2
AS SHOWN ON “LOTS LAID OUT ON THE PROPERTY OF J. D. KILE AND E. G.
SCOTT IN BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, KNOWN AS
WALNUT GLEN FARM, DATED AUGUST 29, 1950", SAID LOT NO. 2 BEING LOT NOW
OR LATE OF CARL HESS AND OTHERS; THENCE SOUTH TWENTY-TWO (22) DEGREES
FIFTY - (50 MINUTES WEST, ALONG LAWD OF SAID CARL HESS, A DISTANCE OF
ONE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE AND FIVE-TENTHS (149-5/10) FEET, BE THE SAME . '
MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT ON LAND NOW OR HATE OF FIRST NATIONAL BANK OR

.. MICHAEL ORAM; THENCE NORTH FIFTY-FIVE™ ‘455) DEGREES FIFTY TWO (52)
'MINUTES EAST, ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY (1 @) FEET TO A POINT WHERE THIS
COURSE INTERSECTS THE SOUTHER:N“ APARY OF MARTZVILLE AVENUE; THENCE
IN A NORTH SIXTY-NINE (69)%DEGREES<THIRTY (30) MINUTES WESTERLY
DIRECTION ALONG THE SOUTHER;\J “BepNDARY OF MARTZVILLE AVENUE, NINETY-
EIGH‘I‘ (98) FEET, MORE OR®LESS, TO A POINT, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

. s E e o F
Bemg the same premlses conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M.
Shangraw F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmanied worman, dated 6/25/2005 and
.. recorded 8/16/2005 in Columbia County as Instrument No, 200508630,

‘L-N\.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,
IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL 1D#; 04B-02-132

The same havmg been sold by me to the said Grantee on the 4™ day of August, 2010, after due
advertisement according to law, under and by virtue of a Writ of Execution # 7- ED - 2010, _
issued on the 21* day of January, 2010, out of the Court of Cornmon Pleas of the County of '
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsyivania as of Term 2008 Number 390, at the sult of
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Trustee under Pooling and Servicing
Agreement dated as of August 1, 2005 Asset-Backed Pass Through Certificates, Series
2005-WHQ4

Against Beverly M. Shangraw

A T LR . e



HEV. 133 £% 104-10)

. _ REALTY TRANSFER TAX [ssamams g
 pennsylvania STATEMENT OF VALUE [=5wme v ok Vg
ggrg%t;‘o;alongé;ldual‘raxes I'Page Number Oloo
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 See reverse for instructions. Bate Recorded | () — | Lg — (O

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration Is not set farth in the deed, (2) the
deed Is without conslderation ar by glft, or (3} 2 tax exemption is clalimed, A Statement of Value Is nat required if the trensfer Is wholly exempt.
from tax based on famlly relationship or public utility easement. If more space Is needed, attach additional sheets,

A, CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
“Telephone Number:

Name ’ \

MOMCIL & 0SSotiates A2~F2.8 YRR
Mailing Addrpss N City State | ZIP Code
YAV N racoiee Drice. MO cen PA-| r SO
B. TRANSFER DATA C, Dai~ ~F Arcantanca nf Nocument

Wells Fargo Bank, Hational Assoclation, as Trustee under

Ay eYLessrts) Grantee( Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of August 1, 2005
- Asset-Backed Pass-Through Certiflcates, Series 2005-WHQA
Maliing Addrass

Mzlling Address

2.0, B0x 230, A5 wesk M &t [F10] fprporede (haite~Dryre.

Giﬁ\ State | ZIP Code City Siate | ZIP Code
AloxarsShauce TS| Knlesei AIC | ZF -
D. REAL ESTATE LOCATIUN . ~
City, Township, Borough
(] A C.
Schoot Dis{rict Tax Parcel Number

E. VALUATION DATA ~ WAS TRANSACTION PART OF A %SIGNMFNT OR RELOCATION? 1Y
1. Actual Cash Conslderation 2. Other Conslderation ¢ 2. 4 3, Total Constderation

R 2, 263, =H + £ =% 2, 20.7F1
4. County Assessed Value 5 Co@mg@;}.e?g‘l Rats? 6. Fair Market Value

DS, GAHD. 00 X = & Ny 821,749

F. EXEMPTION DATA _
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's In?;r t in Real Estate | ke, Percentaoe of G g Interest Conveye
N2, 20000, ] [OQ/?) [EE%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
[1 will or intestate succession.

{Hame of Deceﬁent) (Estate File Number)

[ Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement Identifying al beneficiaries.)

[} Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust :
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust,

[ Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

[ Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.5. and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lleu of con-
fanation. (If condemnation or In lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

- 3K Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of 8 mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and notefassignment.)
[0 Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.}
7] Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)
[[1 Other {Please explain exemption claimed.)

_ Under penaltles of law, X detlare th’rrit ¥ have\exami
the best of my knowledge and belief, It Is trug, orredy and compleie.

Signature of Correspondent or Resporsible Party \ \)\j\ IJateg //0 / / O

' ACH REQUESTED BOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN

nyd this state ent, Incl'udi\g accompanying information, and to

“FATLURE TO.COMPLETE THIS FORY PROPERLY]
: Tﬁfz ﬁﬁgﬁmgws REEI;!'SE“&% 16 ﬁ%@o‘nb THEBE




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto affixed my signature

this_ /% day of October, 2010.

TlmothyT Chambeﬂaln o
Sheriff of Columbia County"_.;_

- Q.:--:E{::--.._.'COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

" ) §8;
COUNTY OF COLUMB[A -y ) o

. Before the undersigned officer, Tami B. Kline, Prothonotary of the Court

of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennhsyivaria, personally appeared Timothy T.
Chamberlain, Sheriff of Columbia County aforesaid, and in due form of law declared
that the facts set forth in the foregoing deed are true and that he acknowledged the
same In order that the Deed m|ght be recorded “,‘

NN L“ﬁ::‘ Prothonotam
Tami B. Kilhé”a S VARG S
’il ﬂéﬁ’k oy, Conrts
Mw‘ m.gé %‘ﬂﬁay in 2012

i hereby cert:fy that the pregise addregs of the within nam@d EG‘IS

Nc £7é07 a%( /://

Timothy T. Chamberlain’
Sheriff of Golumbia County .

Elwood R, Harding, Jr., Esquire
Harding & Hilt, LLP

38 West Third Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Fhone: (570} 784-6770



Instrument Number - 200548630

Recorded On 8/16/2605 At 11:23:26 AM

* Insirument Type - DEED
Invoice Number - 84643

* Grantor - SHANGRAW, BEVERLY M
* Grantee - SHANGRAW, BEVERLY M

User - TSA
* FERS

SPTATE WRIT TAX $0.
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE 510.
AFFORDABLE HQUSING $15
RECORDING FEES - 518
RECORDER

RECORDER IMPROVEMENT £3
FUND

COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND §2.
TOTAL 546,

50
00

.50 e
.50

.;‘jé_o

00

50

g

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
RECORDER OF DEEDS
Beverly J. Michael, Recorder
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

* Total Pages - 6

Thxs is a certification page
DO NOT DETACH

This page is now part
of this legal document.

RETURN DOCUMENT TO:

E@q“

RECORS

MAIL NATIONAL REAL ESTATE INFORMATION

| hereby CERTIFY that this document ia
recorded (n the Recorder's Office of
Columbla County, Pennsylvania.

‘mlmlumu,

Q‘J‘Ds o c%r "y
ga Somnty ikl
% Baverly J, Michael
Recorder of Deeds

"«u....,.,,.ur
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“"“hummnm’

* . Information denoted by an asterlsk may change during
the verification process and may nat be reflected on this pnge.

#2



This nstrument prepared by

Unisonrce Information Services

100 BEECHAM DRIVE
PITYSBURGH, P4 15205
<54 Clerk's Qs Uy Onfy +4»
THIS INDENTURE
Made aQ 5 day of \/ S NME , in the year of our Lard, 2005,
BETWEEN

Beverly M. Shangraw f/k/a Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman

{Hereinafter called “Grentor)
AND

Beverly M. Shangraw, an unmarried woman

fter ealled “Granice(s)”
Beverly M. Shangraw and Beverly Schechterly one. arn ém?:hgcgame perg'f)(;)')

therefore, exempt from transfer tax.
WITNESSETH, that the Grantor) in consxderanon of loyé ind aff meu

Paid to the Grantor(}o by the Grantee(X de(dxgs) grs.nt. bargam, sell and coovey unto the said Grantecle, their heirs,
successors, and assigns, ,, :

SEE EXHIBIT “A" ATTACHED

Address: 224 MARTZVILLE RD BERWICK PA 138603
Parcel # 04B-02-132

With the appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TQ HOLD the same to and for the use of the said
Grantes(s), his/her/their heirs, successors, and assigns,

Forever, And the Grantor(h{f for L}}ﬁr heirs, successors,

And assigns hereby covenant end agree that they will GENERALLY WARRANT the property
hereby convey

NOTICE THE UNDERSIGNED, AS EVIDENCED B IGNATURE(S} TO THIS NOTICE AND THE
ACCEPTANCE AND RECORDING OF THIS DEED } OBTAINING THE RIGHT OF PROTECTION
AGAINST SUBSIDENCE, AS TO THE PROPERTY HE IN CONVEYED, RESULTING FROM COAL
MINING OPERATIONS AND THAT THE PURCHASED PROPERTY, HEREIN CONVEYED, MAY BE
PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE DUE TO MINE SUBSIDENCE BY A PRIVATE CONTRACT WITH THE
OWNERS OF THE ECONOMIC INTEREST IN THE COAL. THIS NOTICE IS INSERTED HEREIN TQ
COMPY WITH THE BITUMBNOUS MINE SUBSIDENCE AND LAND CONSERVATION ACT OF 1946, AS
AMENDED 1980, OCT. 10, P.L. 874, NO, 156 ARTICLE 1,



O

UNISOURCE
INFORMATION SERVICES

Appraisal * Title * Settlement * Default 100 Beecham Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15205.9774

Phone: 866.733.73%0 * Fax:866.215.2041

ORDER: T005-506736 RE: SHANGRAW, BEVERLY M

224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 186031333
COLUMBIA COUNTY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN PIECES, PARCELS OR TRACTS OF LAND
LOCATED IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMIA AND
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY
BOUNDARY LINE OF MARTZVILLE ROAD, SAID PCINT BEING AT THE
NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT NO. 2 AS SHOWN ON "LOTS LAID OUT ON
THE PROPERTY OF J.D. KILE AND E.G. SCOTT IN BRIAR CREEK
TOWNSHIP COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNYSLV IA KNOWN AS WALNUT
GLEN FARM, DATED AUGUST 29, 1950%, SAID LOT NO. 2 BEING LOT
NOW OR LATE OF CARL HES§ AND GTHERS THENCE SOUTH
TWENTY-TWO (22) DEGREES FIFTﬁ (50) MINUTES WEST, ALONG LAND
OF SAID CARL HESS, A DISTENCE OF ONE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE AND
FIVE-TENTHS (l49~5/10) FEET, BE THE SAME MORE OR LESS, TO A
POINT ON LAND NOW OR LATE OF FIRST NATIONAIL BANK OR MICHAEL
ORAM; THENCE NORTH FIFTY-FIVE {55) DEGREES FIFTY TWO (52)
MINUTES EAST, ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY (180) FEET TO A POINT
WHERE THIS COURSE INTERSECTS THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF
MARTZVILLE AVENUE; THENCE IN A NORTH SIXTY-NINE (69)
DEGREES THIRTY (30} MINUTES WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE
SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF MARTZVILLE AVENUE, NINETY-EIGHT (98)
FEET, MORE OR LEES, TO A POINT, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

ADDRESS: 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD; BERWICK, PA 186031333,
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Witness everly Iff. Shangraw fik/aBeverly

Schechterly

NOTICE THE UNDERSIGNED, AS EVIDENCED BY THE SIGNATURE(S) TO THIS NOTICE AND THE
ACCEPTANCE AND RECORDING OF THIS DEED, (IS/ARE) OBTAINING THE RIGHT OF PROTECTION
AGAINST SUBSIDENCE, AS TO THE PROPERTY HEREIN CONVEYED, RESULTING FROM COAL,
MINING OPERATIONS AND THAT THE PURCHASED PROPERTY, HEREIN CONVEYED, MAY BE
PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE DUE TO MINE SUBSIDENCE BY A PRIVATE CONTRACT WITH THE
OWNERS OF THE ECONOMIC INTEREST N THE COAL. THIS NOTICE IS INSERTED HEREIN TO
COMPLY WITH THE BITUMINOUS MINE SUBSIDENCE AND LAND CONSERVATION ACT OF 1966, AS
AMENDED 1980, OCT. 10, P.L. 874, NO. 156 ARTICLE 1.

Witness

Witness

State of ﬂt? )]
)
County ufétzcv_mﬁf_f?;) 8.

Onthis the <5 dayof \/ AL o, 2005, before me, a notary public,
the undersigned officer, personally appeared Beverly M. Shangraw £k/a Beverly Schechterly
known-to-medDr satisfactorily proven) to be the persons Whose names is subscribed to the within

instrumnent and acknowledged that they execiited the same for the purposes therein contained.

T

In Witness Whetead, | hereunto set my ham‘l and offigial seal,

S stves Al . 7

Notary

NOTARIAL SEAL
WALLLAM § ADAMS
BOROUGH, SCHUYLIGLL
: COUuNTY
My Commission Expiret Mar 31, 2009




Certificete of Residence
I, the undersigned do hereby certify that Grantee’s precise residence is:
224 Martzville Rd Berwick PA 18603

Witness by hand this {5 day of Sore— , 2005

ey AL Berc

NOTARIAL SEAL

Deed el
FRACKVILLE BOROUGH, SCHLYLKILL COUNTY

From My Conmiion Expies Mor 33, 2009

Reverly M. Shangraw #k/a Beverly Schechterly

224 Martzville Rd
Berwick PA 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

}
County of ) ss.

Recorded on this day of

42005

in the

Recorder
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HARRANTY DEED
THIS DEED,; made the 4%;& ~day of April in the year of
our Lord one thousand nine hundred and ninety-five (1995).

Between Edward J, Kapsak and Mary L. Kapsak, his wife,
of 111 Irena Avenue, Ephrata, Ph 17522,

GRANTORSE,
“RNDS —-

Beverly Schechterly of 15? =B Mulberry Street, Berwick,
BA  1B503, P

GBRANTEE.

RITHESBETH, that in consideration of the sum of Eighty-
Five Thousand Nine Hundred (%85,900.06) PBollars, in hand
paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; the
Grantors do hereby grant and convey to the sald Grantee,
her Helrs and Assigns,

ALL THOSE WO (2} CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of
land located in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly boundary line of
Martzville Road, said point being at the nertheast corner of
Lot No. 2 as shown on "Lots Laid ocut on the Property of J. D.
Kile and E. G. Scott in Briar Creek Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, known as Walnut Glen Farm, dated Aungust
29, 1950", said Lot No. 2 being lot now or late of Carl Hess
and others; thence south twenty-two (22) degrees fifty (50)
minutes west, along land of sald Ccarl Eess, a distance of One
Hundred Forty—-Nine and Five~Tenths (149-5/10) feet, be the
same more or less, toc a point on land now or late of First —
Hational Bank or Michael Oram; thence north Fifty-Five (55}
deqrees Fifty-Two (52) minutes east, One Hundred and Eighty
{180) feet to a point where this course intersects the
southern boundary of Martzville hvenue; thence in a north
Sixty-Nine (63) degrees Thirty ({(30) minutes westerly
direction along the southern boundary of Martzville Avenue,
ninety-eight (98) feet, morg or less, to a peoint, the place

of BEGINNING. .
&LCA&/ LYY/ B
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This description is intended to cover and thig deed to
convey a triangular shaped lot of land shown on the map
hereinbefore referred to and designated thereon as No. 1.

It i understood and agreed by and between the parties
hereto that no bullding of any kind shall be made or
constructed on the land above-described by the grantees or
their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, within
fifty (50) feet of Martzville Road, which covenants shall run
with the land.

It is also undérstood and agreed between the parties
hereto that no building shall be erected on the above-
described land by the grantees, their heirs, executors,
adpinistrators and assigns, for businesas purposes, nor shall
any building now or hereafter be erected on the above-
described land be used for business purposes, which covenants
shall run with the land.

BARCEL NO, 2

BEGTIHNING at a point on the southerly side of Martzville
Road and at a point Ninety-Eight (98} feet more or less
southeast of Lot no. 2 of J. D. Kile plot of lots and also
being designated as the intersection of other lands of H. D.
Harrisen, sometimes written as Hubert D. Harrison, now or
late, and Stanley Kapsak and Stella J. Kapsak, now or late;
thenca South 55 degrees 52 minutes West along other lands of
Stanley Kapsak and Stella J. Kapsak, his wife, now or late, a
distance of One Hundred Eighty (180Q) feet to a point; thence
in a southeasterly direction a distance of ninety—-Eight (98}
feet, more or less, to land of H. D. Harxison, sometimes
written as Hubert D, Harrison and aboit to be sold te Michael
Oram, now or late; thehce North-22 degrees 50 minutes Bast a
digtance of One Hundred Forty— e and. One-Half (149-1/2)
feet, more or less, to the plﬁce of BEGINNING.

BEING the sanme premxses transferred and conveyed by
Stella J. Kapsak, Widow/ to Edward J. Kapsak by deed dated
January 15, 1990, in Célumbia County Book No. 444, page 528.
5tella J. Kapsak having had a 1life estate in the property,
is now deceased.

TOGETEER with all and singular the buildings,
privileges, hereditaments and appurtenances whatsoever
thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the

SCHECT.RE

Bt 994pPc0 |71}




reversions and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof;
and all the estate, right, title, interest, property claim
and demand whatscever of the Grantor, (SELLER) either in law
or equity, of, in and to the sane.

0 HAVE AND TO HOLD the sald messuage or tenement and
lot or piece of ground above described, hereditaments and
premises hereby granted, bargained and sold or mentioned, or
intended so to be, with the appurtenanges, unte the said
BOYERS, their heirs and assigns, to- and for the only proper
use and behoof of the said BUYERS, thelr heirs and assigns
forever. LR

And the said Grantors W111 Warrant SPECIALLY
the property hereby conveyed

In Witness whareof, the Grantors have hereunto set
their hands and seals the day and year first above written.

g@c "(SEAL)

EDWARD J.

}

}

i

i KZ’%AJZ;’\A A{' AsERL)
! .

8igned, Sealed and Delivered

in the praesence of

MHRYjH. KAPS

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania )
] s=

county of Columbia }

On this, the 12th day of April, A.P. 1995, before me a
Notary Public, the undersigned Officer, personally appeared
Edward J. Kapsak and Mary L. Kapsak, his wife, known to me
{or satisfactorily proven) te be the persons whose names
are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged
that they executed the same for the purposes therein
contained.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and efficial

seal. ) J///

Fdl lca@;'

(T
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L

I Hereby Qertify, that the precise residence of the
Grantee is: 224 Martzville Road, Berwjck, PA 1B&03.

<
Lftorney for Grantees.

Commonwealth of Pennaylvania }
} 88
County of columbia 2:07 P.M }
Recorded on this 17 day of _ o) A.D. 19g8 .,
in the Recorder's Office of the said County in Dead Book _594
Volume __ Page 170

Given under my hand and seal of the said offlce, the
date above written.

cordar of Deaa

vy
GoHL7 Lbu
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x Beginning at a Point
98" from Lot No. 2

Point x

Point x

Part of Tax Parcel No. 04B-02-038-00

594-170 P#2 (AS IS PER DEED) : Schechterly 3/28/2017

Scale: 1 inch= 50 feet |File:

Tract 1: 0.1737 Acres (7567 Sq. Feet), Closure: n33.4152e 38.08 ft. (1/11), Perimeter=428 ft.

01555.52w 180
02 s45e 98
03 n22.50e 145.5




Tax Parcel No. 04B-02-038-00

3/28/2017

Scale: 1 inch= 40 feet [File:

+Tract 1: 0.1671 Acres (7279 Sq. Feet), Closure: n18.1917e 2.59 ft. (1/165), Perimeter=428 &,
+Tract 2: 0.1737 Acres (7567 Sq. Feet), Closure: n33.4152e 39,08 &, (1/11), Perimeter=428 &,

Net Area= 0.3408 Acres, (14845) Sq. Feet.

01322.50w 149.5
02 n55.52e 180
03 n69.30w 58
04 @3 +

05 555.52w 180
06 sd5e 58

020222021400




Notice to All Bidders:

It is the bidder’s responsibility to determine the status of title to
the property, which is the subject of this sale. It is also the bidder’s
responsibility to determine the existence of any liens upon the
property and the effect of this sale with respect to those liens. The
Columbia County Sheriff’s office does not provide legal advice
relative to title of property sold and the consequences of the sale
with respect to liens encumbering the property.

The doctrine known as “let the buyer beware” applies to
execution sales. A defect in the title or the existence of a lien that
is not discharged by the sale is not a justification for failure to pay
the purchase price.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

™ Plaintiff

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

STERN AND EISENBERG PC
1581 MAIN STREET, SUITE 200

WARRINGTON, PA 18976

VS,

Defendant 1
BEVERLY M SHANGRAW _|

Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, March 8, 2017
Writ of Execution No. : 2016CVv880
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $36.00
Fosting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,167.09
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $180.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $6.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Surcharge $130.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,990.59
Municipal Costs
Sewer $2,088.86
Total Municipal Costs $2,088.86
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $4,146.45

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

(g} CauntySule Shentt, Te

eoall bre



SHERIFFE'S SALE

Wednesday, February 1st, 2017 at 09:00 AM.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 2016CV880, AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 2016CVE80 ISSULED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL. DIVISION TO Mi
DIRECTED THERL WILL BE IEXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE. BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER. FOR CASIL IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED.
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG. PENNA.. 17815. ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE two (2) certam picees. parcels o tracts of land located in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia And State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

PARCEE NO. | beginning at a point on the southerly boundary line of Martzville Road. said point being at the northeast corner of
Jot no. 2 as shown o "lots laid ow on the propeety of 1D, Kile and E.G. Scott in Briar Creek Township Columbia County,
Pennsybvania, known as wadnut glen farm, dated angust 29, 1950" said lot no. 2 being lot new or laie of Carl Hess and others;

thenee south twenty-twa {22) degrees fitty (50) minutes west, along land of said Card Hess, a distance of one hundred forty-nine and
fiye-tenths 1149-5 10 feel, be the same more or foss, to a point on Jand now or late of First National Bank or Michael Oram; thenee
north fifiy-five (55) degrees fifty two (523 minutes cast, one hundred and eighty (180 feel o a point where this coursys intersects the
wouthern boundary of Martzville Avenue: nence in a nonth sixty-nine(69} degrees thirty (30) minutes westerly direction along the
southern houndary of Martzville Avenue. ninety-cight (98) feet, more or less, 1o o point. the place of beginning.

PARCEE 1Y NO. (48-02-132-00, 004

BEING KNOWN AND NUMBLRED AS 224 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603

BLING the same premises which Timothy T, Chamberlain (sheritf of Columbia County) by Deed dated October 14, 2010 und
recorded October 14. 2010 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Instrument Number 201009226,
pranted and conveyed unto Wells Fasgo Bunk National Association, as Trustee under Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of

August 1. 2005 Asset-Backed Pass Through Certificates, Series 2005-WHQ4,

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
Pl FAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04B-02-132-00.000
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFT'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHERT
WELLS FARGO BANK NA VS BEVERLY SHANGRAW
NO.  182-2006  ED NO.  880-2016 in

DATETIME OF SALE: MARCH 8.2017 4@ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $ @/)%0)00

POUNDAGI: - 2% OF BID s (050,00

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  $__

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s_gqow@o

Ten ng nha HO ,
PURCHASER(S): “ﬁﬁaa_ﬂﬁ,cm Narn _@ZF_/,L,, e

ADDRESS: __ /¢/es/2 Aé’//%/ e
NAMES(S) ON DEED: _ (ang A hw M  Pheeon 5 Ktean Bt

D
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURI(SY: Z%,ﬂd,ﬁi? _,ﬁm,ﬁu\/és(

TOTAL DUE: s 5 SO0
11:$S DEPOSIT: §. Dol M
DOWN PAYMENT: S
JOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 49, A50. -



Timothy T. Chamberlain
P.0O. Box 380

Blooomsburg Pa 17815

Tung Ho

1449 Hili Rd

Millville Pa 17846
tnhpxbmay27 @yahoo.com
570 764 8480

April 26, 2017

Sheriff Tim Chamberlain, my name is Tung Ho. | was at your Sheriff's sale on March 8, 2017 and
purchased the property located at 224 Martzville Rd Berwick Pa 18603. | have put down a
deposit of $5500. | am requesting a full refund of my deposit of $5500. | believed the bank have
misrepresentation of the property to you and in turn your ads for the sale of the property
located at 224 Martzville Rd Berwick Pa 18603 mislead the public. The ads is for a house seat on
a property with two (2) parcel or tract of lands. What I’'m getting is half a house and one tract
of parcel or land. The bank does not owned both parcels therefore, they cannot sale what they
don’t have. If the bank could get the other parcel of land to be included in the sale | would
purchase the property. Please reconsider and refund my deposit. Thank you

Respectfully

Tung Ho



WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
C 2\l IO NOREHAMPFON COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
NO. 2016-CV-880
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for the Pooling oW ~ B - 18
and Servicing Agreement Dated as of August 1, 2005
Park Place Securities, Inc. Asset-Backed Pass-Through
Certificates Series 2005-WHQ4 ¢/o Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC.

v

~ Beverly M. Shangraw

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Northampton

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

224 Martzville Road ,Berwick, PA 18603
See full legal description attached
Amount due.......oeeeiiiieiieiinienie $102.,931.24

Interest from 11/23/2016 at the per
diem rate of $5.13 until

judgment is paid in full................ $ and Costs
Total.....vevueenenn $ plus cosis $
Dated: \\\9’5\ 20\ m&r\\ Q\}J\}Q}Lﬁ
(SEAL) Prothonotary, Common Pleds Court of
QJD\UW\@ Or_Nerthempten County, PA
@%@M@ O\«d@f\uﬂé
Deputy -

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020




ALL THOSE two (2) certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land located in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia And State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows:

PARCEL NO. 1: beginning at a point on the southerly boundary line of Martzville
Road, said point being at the northeast corner of lot no. 2 as shown on "lots

laid out on the property of J.D. Kile and E.G. Scott in Briar Creek Township
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, known as walnut glen farm, dated august 29,
1950” said lot no. 2 being lot now or late of Carl Hess and others; thence south
twenty-two (22) degrees fifty (50) minutes west, along land of said Carl Hess, a
distance of one hundred forty-nine and five -tenths {149-5/10 feet, be the same
more or less, to a point on land now or late of First National Bank or Michael
Oram; thence north fifty-five (55) degrees fifty two (52) minutes east, one
hundred and eighty (180) feet to a point where this course intersects the

souther boundary of Martzville Averite; thenice il a niorth sixty-nine(69)
degrees thirty (30) minutes westerly direction along the southern boundary of
Martzville Avenue, ninety-eight (98) feet, more or less, to a point, the place of
beginning.

PARCEL ID NO. 04B-02-132-00, 000
BEING KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS 224 Martzville Road ,Berwick, PA 18603

BEING the same premises which Timothy T. Chamberlain (sheriff of Columbia County) by
Deed dated October 14, 2010 and recorded October 14, 2010 in the Office of the Recorder of
Deeds in and for Columbia County in Instrument Number 201009226, granted and conveyed
unto Wells Fargo Bank National Association, as Trustee under Pooling and Servicing Agreement
dated as of August 1, 2005 Asset-Backed Pass Through Certificates, Series 2005-WHQ4.



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure}
No. 2016CV880

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomshburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 01, 2017
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THOSE two (2) certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land located in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia And State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

PARCEL NO. 1: beginning at a point on the southerly boundary line of Martzville Road, said point being at the northeast corner of
lot no. 2 as shown on "lots laid out on the property of J.D. Kile and E.G. Scott in Bniar Creek Township Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, known as walnut gien farm, dated august 29, 1950" said lot no. 2 being lot now or late of Carl Hess and others;
thence south twenty-two (22) degrees fifty {50} minutes west, along land of said Carl Hess, a distance of one hundred forty-nine and
five-tenths (149-5/10 feet, be the same more or less, to a point on land now or late of First National Bank or Michael Oram; thence
north fifty-five {85) degrees fifty two (52) minutes east, cne hundred and eighty {180) feet to a point where this course intersects the
southern boundary of Martzville Avenue; thence in a north sixty-nine(69) degrees thirty (30) minutes wesierly direction atong the
southern boundary of

Martzville Avenue, ninety-eight (98) feet, more or less, to a point, the place of beginning.

PARCEL ID NO. 048-02-132-00, 000

BEING KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS 224 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603

BEING the same premises which Timothy T. Chamberlain (sheriff of Columbia County) by Deed dated October 14, 2010 and
recorded October 14, 2010 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Instrument Number 201009226,
granted and conveyed unto Wells Fargo Bank National Association, as Trustee under Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of
August 1, 2005 Asset-Backed Pass Through Certificates, Series 2005-WHQ4.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04B-02-132-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of BEVERLY M SHANGRAW in suit of WELLS FARGO
BANK, N.A..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. in the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. |f proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff;

STERN AND EISENBERG PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
WARRINGTON, PA o COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
WELLS FARGO BANK NA VS BEVERLY SHANGRAW
NO. 182-2016 ED NO.  880-2016 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: MARCH 8§, 2017 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $ Q’/j, 0,00

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID 5 [030,00

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT §

MISC. COSTS s

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s SKOH00

Teng nhe 7O
PURCHASER(S):__ Phasin g Ntsn Bees

4

ADDRESS: [tress A5 ﬁ’/ /Vla//b}//e,! {4

NAMES(S) ON DEED: 77""& Wbt Phrecons Xiean Ber
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): Z‘%"zﬁ/’%)

r

TOTAL DUE: 55 SO0
LESS DEPOSIT; s 9500 %
DOWN PAYMENT: $

N
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s %9 580, "°




Instemment Number - 201604724
Recorded On 6/21/2016 At B:04:06 AM

T

COUNTY OF COLUMEIA
RECORDER OF DEEDS
Brenda S. Lupini, Recorder
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

* Tatal Pages - 2

# fngtrument Type - ORDER OF COURT - ACTION TO QUIET TITLE

Invoice Number - 205417
* Grantor - SHANGRAW, BEVERLY M
* Grantee - WELLS FARGO BANIC

User - VAM
* FRES

STATE WRIT TAX $0.50
JCS/ACCESS TD JUSTICE  $35.50
AFFORDABLE HOUSING 513.00
RECORDING FEES - 513.00
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT sa-gp
TURD 6]

COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FOND §2.00
TOTAL, PALD $67.00

This is a certification page
» DO NOT DETACH

&R

This page is now part
of this legal document.

RETURN DOCUMENT TO:
MAIT, TERRA ABSTRACT INC
1581 MAIN STREET STE 200

THE SHOPS AT VALLEY SQUARE
WARRINGTON, PA 18576

{ heraby GERTIFY that this document s
recorded in the Racorder's Qffics of
Golumbia Caounty, Pennsyivania,

508 OF -
Qt{“ pabd l&,@
fg? / \,\4,0 Mg{
5 m Branda . Lupin

Recorder of Decds

S

ALHRD
“"“'ﬂunt:lw :

fﬂm
Y

N

R
s

* . Tnfurmation denoled by an asterisk moy chonge during

the verification process and may oot be refleeted on this page,



0610972016 1021 ' [13:40] P.002i002

IN THE, COURY OF COMNYON FLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA
COLUMBEIA COUNTY

Wells Fargo Bank, Mationnl Associstion, a3 Docket Nomban 2016.CV.375
Trustes imder Paoling ard Sorvicing Agreamient <
dated as of August 1, 2005 Assat-Bouoked Pags CIVIL ACITON — QUIET TITLE/
Thraugh Certificates, Series 2005-WHQ4 o/o DECLARATORY JUDGMENT
Oowea Loan Servicing, LLC Cot
1661 Worthington Road - : )
Suite 100 R . G
West, Paim Beach, FL 33409 -. Do e
(Plointiff) o : = % 3
* . . -y :
Beverly M. Shangraw B = % %’ﬁ ‘.
3950 Lesward Passage Cout, % - 8 %
Apt. 102 B3 g 5B
Bonits Bprings, FI. 34134 o . ?;‘?; v B
(Defendanr) . Py P
=
ANDNOW, this day.of &

Motion for Decres Nisi, an npun-' o Blderdt
cause being shown; it is herelry' EIREERED and DECREED ﬂmt

L theShanE’sDeedbesinekenasofJu]yS 20115

2, the Colombia County Recorder of Deads Is ditected to nntethnfaregomg in gl yeal
pmpm-ty indexes;

3. anil Pledntiff may record weopy or certified copy hc:euf wuh the Columbin County
Recorder of Deeda.

By CONRT:
/T / .5
Certifled from the records s
B pay of Sues A D, 20\
PROTHONCOTARY _
Per ?\n._. @m Y b&,m&,; [n:rr ' T%;n%g:%%'é{ﬁi %i%uswsrgn BY AND WHEN
Proth & Clerk of Sevi Courts Squre

e Dok
My Com, Ex, 1st Monday in 2020

\Varrington, PA 1hg78



Date: 3/20/2017 Columbia Gounty Court of Commen Plaas User: PUBLIC
Time: 12:17 PM ROA Report
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2016-CV-0000880-MF
Current Judge: No Judge
Woells Fargo Bank NA vs, Beverly M Shangraw
Marigage Foreclosure
Date Judge
7128/2016 Filing: Civil Complaint Pald by: Starn & Eisenberg PC Receipt number:
0004586 Dated: 7/28/2016 Amount: $130.00 (Check) For: Wells Farge
Banik NA {plaintiff)
REAL PROPERTY MDRTGAGE FOREGLOSURE: RESIDENTIAL
COMPLAINT FILED by Atty Edward McKee, 4 L ogy
One copy returned to Aity McKee by regular mail. e
One ceriified copy issued to the Sheriff by hand, Aed L
AGE CIVIL OTHER CASE T~
B/1/2018 Sheriff Return of Service: filad. \{\’hu w o
7129/2016 Depuly Scott Mayernick, service to the Defi., Beverly M,

Shangraw at 224 Martzville, Rd., Berwick, PA 18603. The Deft was found {o
nave moved. No Forward and Drive License Expired In 2014,

Sheriffs Return of No Service filed -Deputy Scott Mayernick 7/29/2016 was
unable to find the Defendant - moved no forward address.

B/24/2016 Cert, of Service b Afty. Andrew J. Marley. On 8/2/2016 Alty. Andrew J.
Marley served the Mortgage Foreclosure by cert. mail upon Deft. {1 copy
returned to Atly. Marley by reg. mail.}

11/23/2016 Filing: Judgmeni Fee-Defaults, Non Pros, Revivals, Summary Judg., Pald
by: Stern & Eisenberg PC Receipt number; 0008936 Dated: 41/23/2016
Ameount: $26.00 (Check) For: Wells Fargo Bank NA {plaintiff)

DEFAULT JUDGMENT FILED (CIVIL AGTION) fib Atty. Jaessica Manis,
Notlce and all does filed mailed to Deft, {1 copy returned fo Atly. Manls by
office maithox.}

Judament is entered In favor of the PIi. and agalnst the Deft. In the amoun
of $102,813.24 fsf Barbara N. Stlvetti, Prothonatary.

Praecipe for Writ of Execuiion #7b Atty, Jessica Manis to Wrlt No.
2016-CV-880 an behalf of PIHT. {4 Wrils Issued to Sheriff.} {1 Writand 1
Praecipe issued to Alty. Manis by rec. mail.}

112312017 Natice of Date of Continued Sheriffs Sale f/b Atly. Edward J. McKes. Tha
Sherlif's Slaa scheduled for Feb, 1, 2017, In the ahove-captioned matter hat
been continued until March 8, 2017 1 copy issued ta Sherrff by hand. {1
copy returned to Atty. McKee by reg. mall.}

1/26/2017 Certificate of Service filed by Atty Edward McKes for service of Notlce of the
SHerlffs Sale upon the Defendant by certifled mail on 1/18/2017.
One copy returned to Atty McKee by regular mail.

au‘L—Eﬂ'.‘Eﬂ—




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordap, Jr.
Chief Depuly

r Plaintiff Defendant 1
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. v, BEVERLY M SHANGRAW

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

STERN AND EISENBERG PC
1581 MAIN STREET, SUITE 200

WARRINGTON, PA 18876

Shertlff's Sale Date: Wednesday, March 8, 2017
Wrlt of Execution No, : 2016CVEBD
Advance Sheriff Costs: §1,350.00

224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18503

Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) . 1.1 .
Adverfising Sale Bils 8 Goples ™~ T 517.50
Crylng Sale _&10.00
Dockating $15.00
Levy - ) © §1540
Mail]ng Gnsi_s _ L . o o ____$SE DD
Posting Handblil —  © T e . §sm
Press Enlemrise Inc. $1.jﬁ.7.09
F‘rathunotary. Acknowledge Dead 510,00
SherlffAutumaHun Fund £50.00
Sheriff‘s Deed BT . $35 ﬂﬂ_
Safiitor Serv;ces _ ' 51Uﬂ 0o
Transfer Tax Funn 525 a6
WebPosting . §10000.
Service ' . 18000
Service Mllaage ' 524 GB.
Ulslrlbuhon Form 525 Do
Coples 56, UO
Nulary Fee .u1l:| UU
Eumharge _ _5130 Wi
Tax Claim $_earch o . o E5.00
Total Shariff Costs %1,990.59
Munigipal Costs
Sewer o o _ . _ $2,088.88
Tatal Municipal Costs 52,008.88
Distribution Costs
Recording Feas S . 567.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Tokl: $4,146.45

Sheriff's poundage cost will be caiculated according fo the current law and added 1o the Sherif{s' costs after the sale.

Columhia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 178185, (570) 389-5622, {670)-388-5625 (fax)

£} CenmySus Skealf, Tnngrold, las




SteveN K. EISENBERG, ESQUIRE {73736)
M. TROY FREEDMAN, ESQUIRE (85165)
WILLIAM E. MILLER, BSQUIRE (30BR51)
EDWARD J. MCIKEE, ESQUIRE (316721)
ANDREW J. MARLEY, ESQUIRE (3123 14)

JEssicA W. ManIs, ESQUIRE (318705) A
STERN &= EISENBERG, PC S TA M P

1581 MAll STREET, SUITE 200 AND

WARRINGTOMN, PENNSYLVANIA |B976 H E TU

TELEPHONE; (215) 572-8111 H N

FACSIMILE: (215) 572-5025
‘ (CDUNSEL FOR PLAR‘ITIFF)

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY
]

Wells Fargo Banle, N.A., as Trustee for the
Pooling and Servicing Apgreement Dated as of
August 1, 2005 Park Place Securities, Inc. Asset-
Backed Pazss-Through Certificates Series 2005~

WHQ4 c/o Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC. Civil Action: 2016-CV-880
V- ! 1.
Beverly M. Shangraw
Defendant(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CERTIFICATE QF SERVICE

I, EDWARD J. MCKEE, ESQ., atiorney for the within Plaintiff, hereby certify thatnotice of
the Sheriff's Sale was mailed to the Defendant by certified mail, return receipt requested and regular
mail on Jannary 19, 2017 as evidenced by capy of cerfified mail receipts and certificate of mailing
attached.

I finther certify that natice of the Shenff’s Sale was mmiad 1o each hcnholder by 1egula1

first-class, postage prepaid mail on January 19, 2017 as evidenced by copy of certificates of

mailing attached.
STERN & EISBNBERG, PC

EDWARD I. MCKER
Attorney for Plaintiff

1/23/17



p MEIEURE/C01001 11
MT

L5618 = CF'E + b 0af, -+ D'04C 199e)504

&.m.ﬁ,.,urm.d,_. a0 e T s e G P 0D 0 E L 50 5 m,.ﬂm..ummmumwé}@ mﬁéﬁﬂ&wﬁHm ARAEE S|

T PELPE ] 'sBULdS BYUOE e iy : £(198¢. vd u_u_.e_cmm Lu.m“q_mb.u 8

k = . -
N Z01 Watnedy - - PERY ainaepy vz7 atvumeang) 03 |
. . Hney abessey PlERRS] 0B6E T o e B i ,_smhm:m_._w ‘W Agaasg ot o
MeiBueyS W Alersg = s — — Irhlw_w. ol
£ pin nBmso.g ot H.I...l _ _sood pue afncod jmat] 11 .
; g T . 3 o o

P afmsm| B - obEEny| ™

' WF_F et wmed g ay [ = . mmaxunnr.._nea_ﬁunmaﬂxﬂ =
- rrrsHemesTnpy [l | = g g nesssel] | o ¥l
i w Rrrapospmpennad | S5 ¥ = 5 Azagen iR e @anand | -
i s,aﬂi%ampﬁﬁ_u = F= el bS] | -
~ Ui pipradi s . s s eyt [ £t

aé&a&ansﬁnuhnﬁnaau Punshsab oivs| T kﬂ pm&damuﬁgu.aﬂﬂ_ﬂnsazumn@m o
%, S| i iyt -
ey ey QP . smmypwnmal T f\ﬂ s .. EEmrpdiml & el

=3 i . = I i ' .

J@.m@__@_mﬁ@. m B AEYEET NN

e T ] AR T (N CT N R B i g~ u......mﬁﬁ_u::m.m..‘mmm_ TR s T el £ _._n.m m.._.._l._._w_IEE_w_I:_._ml_u'....mu_ K=
(= B ” BN | bt

oo

! 6
. g

£0981 Vd SIowmaiag ‘pEOY a[[IAZIEIAL vZT (s)imednoopy(shmensl | .

C1§L1 Vd “SImqsmoo]g ‘08¢ Xog Q'd ‘esnoncy AEmop BlqRIMIO] TEemME ULRD) XBLL | 9

I
CIR.L1 V4 “Bingsmoolg ‘08€ XoH 'Q°d numsoﬂusou Aunog) BIQUIn[oy) “SUONe|sy oUSemo( | g

RZILI mamzhmmumm ‘SmostIeH ‘0EEIRT Xog muu.m:mﬁoo Jo neamg ‘onioasy Jo metnwdad Vd | ¢

_ £0981 Vd “[o1AIeH
a.mhmuU!wB\w BRIBATASUTIA JO O] 9EeBI0JA] [Blowatag B/q/p mqmn.ﬁou IUNO9SY] JeWnsuoy) [Boyauag | ¢

“Z ymg ‘peoy oFeELop;

o+
\Smx : .1# /ﬁ%m T4 “s8undg emoy ‘701 Emgﬂn?. 10D ummmmmm DIEMET QG E “MeIduEyg TN Alteasg | £
/ A £008T Vd olalag wmom SIIATITEIAL pE7 ‘MEBIBIRYS N AJa8Aag | |

- NN A
EA S T T T e A ,?Mhmmwmwx TS . =
SLER0 & o)el] 57 5 uﬁ. L ~E6E L sy
e Y \.._wwf R ..rn_ "

‘Hul.lnhml'\l..\u.
H

SEMDE ABNLIE 4 ADYLS0H 'S nm

= . 9L681 Vd ‘wosdunie Japuag ja
4@ 07 991G 18248 MBI 185] t SSRIPPY
OTHENTAIN m AR Te TAIIYY mITUTOL T

ﬁl
riaTIo
=]




Print Your Documenis

Page ] of 1

Documant Racelpt

Trans § 9404 Carler / service:  USPS Sawvar First-Class Mai@ 14/28/2016 12:00:00

AM
Ship i
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
3950 LEEWARD PASEAGE CAQURT Trachking 71580-140006000094006
APT#102 Ooc Ref 7k J4BED1E2

Pastage 5.1300

BOWITA SPRING FL 34134
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M. TROY FREEDMAN, EsQUIRE (R5163)
ANDREW J. MARLEY, ESQUIRE (312314)
Epwarp J. MCKEE, EsQUIRE (316721)
WiLLiam E. MILLER, ESQUIRE (308951)
STEVEN P, KELLY, ESQUIRE (308573)
JessIcCAN. Mawis, ESQUIRE (318705)
Branpon P Accarnt (320169)
STERN & EISENBERG, PC

1581 MAIN STREET, SUITE 200

THE SHOPS AT VALLEY SQUARE
WARRINGTON, PA 18576

TELEPHONE: (215) 5728111

FACSIMILE: (215) 572-5025

(COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF)

INTHE COURT OF COMIMION PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA™ - -

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trostes for the
Pooling and Servicing Agreement Dated as of
Aupust 1, 2005 Park Place Securities, Inc. Asset-
Bacleed Pags-Through Certificates Series 2005-
WHQ4 cfo Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC.

v,
Beverly M. Shangraw
Vefendant(s)

Civil Aotion: 2016-CV-880

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

I, the undersigned attorney for Plaintiff in the above caption, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execntion was filed, the following information concemning the real property
located at 224 Marizville Road, Berwick, PA 18603,

1. Name and address of Ownex(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Beverly M. Shanpraw
224 Martzyille Road
Berwicle, PA 18603

Beverly M. Shangraw

3950 Leeward Passage Cowrt
Apartment 102

Bonita Springs, FL 34134

2, Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Beverly M. Shanpraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603



Beverly M. Shangraw

3950 Leeward Passage Court
Apartment 102

Bonita Springs, FL 34134

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

NIA
4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

d/b/a Beneficial Moitgage Co of Pennsylvanig ™~ T e SRR
. ..—4;'1 7-CE-ﬁ1ra.1»M0-rrga:ge..Ro-a-d;—-sﬁit—ewg:»-.--n--——..._. e s ihe ao ¢t E b v s tummE ek bs kb SRS A el Bl B BB e — o r— - Skl BT W 1 el e

Berwicle, PA 18603
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
N/A

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

Box 281230

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17128

7. MName and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Domestic Relations Tax Claim Bureau

Columbia County Courthouse Columbia County Courthause
P.0. Box 380 P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Tenani(s)/Cccupani(s)

224 Martzville Road

Berwicl, PA 18603



I verify that the statements mede in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my parsonal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5S. Section 4504 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: November 22, 2016

STERN & EISENBERG, PC

F1) Jebsich N, Manis, Regire
Attormiey for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed befare me
This2L. Day of November, 2016,

Dee ) DA

Notary Publié

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
OGHNA LYHHKE DEL VECCHIO, Notary Public

Warrington Twp., Bucks County
My Commission EXpires September 1, 2019




M. TROY FREEDMAN, ESQUIRE (85165)
ANDREW J. MARLEY, ESQUIRE (312314)
EDWARD J. MCKEE, ESQUIRE (316721)
WiLLIAM E. MILLER, ESQUIRE (308951)
STEVEN P KrLLY, ESQUIRE (308373)
Jessica N, MANIS, ESQUIRE (318705)
STERN & EISENBERG PC

1581 MAIN STREET, SuitE 200

THE SHOPS AT VALLEY SQUARE
WARRINGTON, PA. 18976

TELEPHONE: (215) 572-8111

FACSIMILE: (215) 572-5025

(COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF)

FILED
oROTHOROTARY
g 28 PO

o COURTS OFFIEE
SR OF CoLUMBIA PR

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA
COLUMBIA COUNTY

‘Wells Fargo Banlk, N.A., as Trustee for the
Pooling And Servicing Agreement Dated as of

August 1, 2005 Park Place Securities, Inc. Asset-

Backed Pass-Through Certificates Series 2005-
WHQ4
c/o Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC
1661 Worthington Road
Suite 100
‘West Palm Beach, FL 33409
(Plaintiff)
V.
Beverly M. Shangraw
3950 Leeward Psge Ct Apt 102
Ronita Springs, FL. 34134-6303

(Defendant(s))

Civil Action Number: S\D\L: O ceo

Complaint in Mortgage Fareclosure

COMPLATINT

CIVIL ACTION — MORTGAGE FORECTL,OSURT

1. Plaintiff is Wells Farpo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for the Pooling And Servicing Agreement Dated
as of August 1, 2005 Park Place Securities, Inc. Asset-Backed Pass-Through Certfificates Series
2005-WHQ4 c/o Ccwen Loan Servicing, LLC (hereinafier referred to as "Wells Fargo Bark,
N.A., as Trustee") with offices located at 1661 Warthington Road, Suite 100, West Palm Beach,

T'L. 33409,




2. The Defendant(s), Beverly M. Shangraw, is an adult individual with a last-lmown address of
3950 Leeward Psge Ct Apt 102, Bonita Springs, FL 34134-6303.

3. Under the date of 06/23/2005, defendant, Beverly M. Shangraw, executed and delivered to
Arpent Mortgage Company, LLC a mortgage upon the property 224 Martzville Rd, Berwiclk, PA
18603 (the "Property") to secure the payment of the sum of $103,500.00. The said inortgage is
recorded in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County on 08/16/2005,
at instrumment 200508631, and is incorporated herein by reference as though set forth at length
herein. A true and accurate copy of said Mortgage is attached hereto and made a part hereof as
Exhibit "A."

4. Further, on or about 09/09/2013, Beverly M. Shangraw executed a Loan Modification
Agresment in which terms of the original mortgage were amended in effort to aid the
Defendant(s) in curing her then default. A true and correct copy of the loan modification
agreement is attached hereto, made part hereof, and marled as Exhibit “Al1.”

5. An assigmmnt transferring the mortgage originally with Argent Mortgage Company, LLC
(Originating Lender) was assigned as follows:

i, Assignment from Argent Mortgage Company LLC, by Barclays Capital Real Estate Inc.,
dba Homeq Servicing, Attorney in Fact to Wells Farge Bank, NA. as Trustes was recorded
o 04/02/2008 as instrament 200802893 iz the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of
Columbiza County.

#.  Assienment from Wells Fargo Bani, ¥.A, as Trostee to Wells Fargo Bank, National
Association as Trustee under Pooling and Servicing Agresment Dated as of August 1, 2005
Asset-Backed Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2005-WHQ4 was recorded on 12/10/2009
as instrument 200911681 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County.

1. ‘Corrective assigmment from Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Trustee by its Atlorney infact
Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Trustee for the Pooling and .
Servicing Agreement Dated as of Augnst 1, 2005 Park Place Securifies, Inc. Asset-



Backed Pass-Through Certificates Series 2005-WHQ4 was recorded on 07/11/2016 as
instrument 201605310 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County.

6. Defendant(s) Beverly M. Shangraw is the real owner of the property located at 224 Martzville
Rd, Berwick, PA 18603.

7. In accordance with Pennsylvania law, the required pre-foreclosure notice (under Act 91/Act 6 as
may be applicable), was sent to the defendant(s) and no response was made in the appropriate
period of time, A true and corract copy of the aforesaid notice is attached hereto, made & pest
hereof, and marked as Exhibit “B.”

8. The said loan is in default as a result of the failure to pay the monthly installment of $725.24
due on Angust 1, 2014 and each month thereafier.

9. The following is due on the lean (as of 07/14/2016):

PRINCIPAL BALANCES ..coremrrvsremsmmerseccrsrirecassismmssessssmsisssenssasanth 0245304 9

INTEREST TO THE DATE OF 07/14/2016 wucovvmevneemmseecremsessssrineess $3.761.27
(INTEREST WILL CONTINUE TO ACCRUE AT THE CONTRACT RATE)
TOTAL BESCROW ADVANCES. . .ceovveveeernereraressimsssmsasonses $5,164.26

ESCROW PAYMENT: ...eeveesersresenseses ($18,242.80)

FSCROW TAX e eveeeivevereeenenvasesesennes $11,518.81

ESCROW INSURANCE:.....ecirerereeerions $5,404.84

PRIOR SERVICER .. cevvneeresvrreeraason ...56,483.41
PROPERTY INSPECTION: +ovvecovorevesesessossesasmsssssessasssasssssantsssssssessons $198.94
TTTLE COSTS: vevoeesseereesseesemesssos siesessssssssssssssesssmssssssasssiesssssssssns $372.50
LATE CHARGES ACCRUED TO 07/14/2016 OF:-cuuucrraemmonssrssrres $289.50
(LATE CHARGES AFTER 07/14/2016 SHALL ACCRUE AT THE MONTHLY
RATE OF $26.95.)
FTOTAL DU E oeorvevovrssevessessoesessssasssssssessssessessesasssssosesessasarasssasssssess $102,151.41

Attorney fees and costs are allowed in conformity with the mortgage documents and Pennsylvania law,



and Plaintiff reserves the right to recover these amounts incurrad and to be incurred in bringing and

maintaining this action.




WHEREFORE, Pluintiff, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for the Pooling And Servicing Agreament Dated as of August
1, 2005 Park Place Securities, luc. Asset-Bacled Pass-Through Certificates Series 2005-WHQH requests this Coust to enter
judgment, IN REM, for foreclosure of the martzaped praperty for the sum of $102,151.41 and all other amounts set forth

ghove, less any suspense as set forth above, together with record costs, and any other emounis that accrie incinding, but not

limited to, attorney fees and tosts over the course of the instant matter, and for the foreclosure nnd sale of the morigaged

By R?ﬁ/gu?“?l

M. Troy Freedmian, Esquire (85165)

Andrew I. Martey, Esquire {(312314)
Bdward J, MoKee, Esquire (316721)
William E. Miller, Esquire (308951)
Steven B. Kelly, Esquire (308573)
Jessica N. Manis, Esquire (318705)

properly.

ooooRoo

Stern & Bisenberg, PC
1581 Muin Street, Suite 200
The Shops at Valley Square
Warrington, PA. 18976
Phone; (215) 572-B111
Facsimile: (215} 572-5025
tieedman@sterneisenberg.com

Re: Beverly M. Shangraw, 224 Martzville Rd, Berwick, PA 18603 200002827
VERIFICATION

1, tho undersigned, _mmmm___, of Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC (“Ocwex™), the duly
autharized servicing ngent for Weils Fargo Bank, NUA, os Trustee for the Pnu]ing And Servicing Agreement Dated as of
August 1, 2003 Parlk Place Securities, Inc. Asget-Backed Pass-Through Certificates Seriey 2005-WHQ4, am authorized to

male this verification on behalf of Ocwen and hereby certify that the facts set forth in the foregoing Complaint are true and
correct to the best of my Imowledge, information and belief. Except where otherwise stated and/or based upon public
recard, this verification s based upon o review of the business records regultrly creatod, kept and maintained in the course
of Ocwen's mortgape servicing business conducted on Phuintifls bebalf. )

In maltng this verification, [ understand {hat it is 2 crime under 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 to make a written

statement to a public servant, or to invite a public servant's relinnce vpon a written slatement or instrument, which [ do not

believe to be true or which [ know to be [alse. g
mmg‘f’/‘/d(,ﬁéhd‘u pa 7/';'11'// b

Name: kimberly Browd”

Title: Contrack Menagement Coordizalor

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., ns Trustee for the Fooling And
Servicing Apreement Dated as of Angnst 1, 2005 Parle Place
Sequrities, Inc. Assot-Backed Pass-Through Certificates Saries
2005-WHQ4 by its servicer Ocwen Loun Servicing, LLC




TITLE SEARCH CERTIFICATE
PURSUANT TO PA.RCP 3136(C)

First American Title Insurance Company
Harding, Hill & Turowski, LLP

P. Jeffrey Hill, Agent

No. 2017 - 005




ATTACHED TO AND FORMING A PART OF TITLE SEARCH NO. 2017 — 005

e e e e e e Tk e ek e e e e e e iR ek ek kR Rk ke ek kbl e dokekek dede dedende e d

Subject to all matters shown on the titie search attached hereto.

TAXES: Accaunt No, 04B-02-132

...............
nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

Real Estate taxes paid through 2016

Assessment: 31,930

Exceptions:

1, Oil, gas or other mineral interests and rights incident thereto now or previously

2.

3.
4.

8.

g,
10. Subject to all matters shown on the litle search aftached hereto.

conveyed, transferred, leased, excepted or reserved.

Subiject to the terms and conditions of any unrecorded agreements or leases
and fenancy or present occupants,

Subject to easements not appearing in the chain of title.

Subject to any variation in location or in dimensions and any other objections
and easements which a survey may disclose or which are visible an the
ground.

. Subject to easements of ali roads, streels, lanes and avenues bounded hy or

included within the boundaries of premises.

. Subject to proof that this transaction is not within the bankruptcy or insolvency

acts.

. Subject to any claims of current or prior spouses of owner under any

applicable divorce or annuliment statute or the common or decisional law of
any jurisdiction concerning divorce or annulment.

Any reservations, restrictions, limitations, conditions or agreements set forth in
the instrument by which title is vested in the insured owner.

Qutstanding rezl| estate taxes,

NOTE: The status or validity of title to the subject premises may be affected by matters
disclosed by survey, rights of parties in possession and other ltems not found of record and not
certified hereon. Therefore, the Applicant is cautioned against using this Certificate as a basis for
consummating a real estate transaction, until this Certificate is converted into a Title Binder or
Commitment at which time additional excepticns and settlement requirements will be added.

Settlement or removal of items and exceptions wili not be made on this Certificate. This
Certificate may be converted info a report for title insurance at any time. If the conversion is
made within six months from the date hereof, credit will be allowad against the fee previously

paid.




